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CITY OF ROCKWALL
205 West Rusk
Rockwall, Texas

APPLICATION FOR ZONING CHANGE

Case No. 8%”567’Z Filing Feeﬁ (0660 Date {0/1(7/88

Applicant \/ JAMES I-;ELWIG & SON, INC. Phone A14—771—0927
iling 2 /2670 S. GOLIAD v on # ol 103 N
Mailing Address ,’}{ﬁ[ﬁ'z'/c/if#-%%d / 5—/3»-}0
0 ' i # 97/ 8°
ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087 hame # )

LEGAL DESCRIPTICN OF PROPERTY SOUGHT TO BE REZONED: (If additional
space 1is needed for description, tfne description may be put on a
separate sheet and attached hereto.)

I hereby request that the abcocve described property be changed from
its present zoning which is

AGRICULTURAL District Classification to
COMMERI CIAL & HEAVY COMMERICAL District Classification for
for the following reasons: (attach separate sheet if necessary)

FRONTAGE FROM 205 BACK 200 FEET TO BE COMMERICAL THE REST TO BE HEAVY COMMERICAL

There (&X¥) (are not) deed restrictions pertaining to the intended
use of the propertyv.

Status of Applicant:2 Oowner X Tenant
Prospective Purchaser
I have attached hereto as Exhibit "A" a plat showing the prorerty

which is the subject of this requested zoning change and have read
the following concerning the importance of my submitting td t City

a sufficient legal description. (/,,/”"—- // :
Signed ’\\J C;%yiﬂ (’

W,

éﬂ%é//é/b_S
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Page 2 of 2
NOTE:

1The legal description is wused to publish notice of the
required hearing and in the preparation of the final ordinance
granting the zoning change. The description must be sufficient
so as to allow a gqualified surveyor to take the description and
locate and mark off the tract on the ground. Each applicant
should protect himself by having a surveyor or his attorney
approve his 1legal description. Failure to do so by the
applicant may result in delay in passage of the final ordinance
or the ordinance being declared invalid at some later date
because of an insufficient legal description.

2If the applicant is someone other than the owner, written
acknowledgement by the owner of the zoning request must also be
submitted.



Attached to and made a part of Title USA Insurance Corporation Policy, Binder or Commitment No.

TF#17332-11PLH OoPU03554
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING a tract of land situated in the William ii. Barnes Survey, #ibsiract MNo.
26, Rockwall County, Texas, and being part of a 140.511 acre tract conveyed
to Billy W. Peoples, Odis A. Lowe, and M. P. Maise from Clorine A. Beard and
Raymond U. Beard by deed recorded in Volume 85, Page 112, Dead Records of
Rockwall County, Texas, and further being all of that 5.50 acre tract of land
described as 2 1.00 acre tract and a 1.50 acre tract in deed reccrded in
Volume 169, Page 153, Dead Records of Rockwall County, Texas, and being more
particularly describad as follows:

BEGINHING at an iron rod set at the intersection of the Southwest line of
State Highway 205 with the Southeast line of & county road znd st the most
Northerly corner of said 140.511 acre tract and the HNorth corner ot the above
mentioned 4,00 acre tract, said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 5% min. 19 sec.
West a distance of TUT7.42 feet from an iron rod found at the East corner of
that 2.00 acre tract conveyed to William L. Gentry and wife, Dctsy Jo, by deed
recorded in Volume 138, Page 135, Dead Records of Rociwazll County, Texes;

THENCE: South 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. East z distance of 330.C0 feet zlong the
Southwest line of State ilighway 205 to an iron rod set =zt the East corner of
said 4.00 acre tract and the North corner of that 2.00 acre tract conveyed to
First United Pentecostal Church by deed recorded in Volume 157, Page 201, Deed
Records of Rockwall Ccunty, Texas;

THENCE: South 60 deg. 05 min. 41 sec. West a distance of 417.42 feet slong the
Northwest line of said church tract and the Southeast line of said 4.00 acre
tract to & nail set in concrete on the South side of & chain link corner post
and at the West corner of szid churclhi tract and the lorth corner of the zbove
mentionzd 1.50 acre tract;

THEHCE: South 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. East, along the Southwest line of szid
church tract znd the Northeast line of said 1.50 acre tract, psssing at 203.71
feet the South corner of said church treet znd the West corner of said Gentry.
tract, and continuing a totel distance of 217.50 feat zlong tha Southwest line
of said Gentry tract to an iron rod set at the East corner of said 1.50 acre
tract, said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. West a distance of
199.9é feet from an iron rod found at the South corner of said Gentry tract;

THENCE: South 60 deg. 05 min. 41 sec. West a distance of 271.4 L
Southeast line of said 1.50 acre tract to an iron rod found =zt ths Soutt
corner of said 1.5C acre tract;

THENCE: North U4 deg. 50 min. 01 sec. West, along the Soutiwest line of said
1.50 acre tract, passing at 225.08 feet th:z West corner of sz2id 1.52 acre
tract and the South corner of said 4.00 acre tract, and continuing z total
distance of 351.54 feet zlong the Southwest line of said 4.00 acre tract to
an iron rod set at the West corner of said 4.00 zere tract and on the
Southeast line of said County Road;

THENCE: North 45 deg. 0% min. 59 sec. Fast a distancz of 206.5% feet along the
Southeast line of said County Road and the Northwest line of said 4.00 acre
tract to thz POINT OF BEGINMIHG and containing 5.50 acres of land.

MISC. INSERT 50M487H
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CITY OF ROCKWALL
4% “THE NEW HORIZON"

Rockwall, Texas 75087-3628
, (214) 7711111

( ) f'Cash Receipt )
y ! \\

O

10240

Na:“'n_g ‘ 74 /ﬁf{_(:_(:-(' fT 7 : //(j [Date ,f/[. /[7’0';91;
Mailing Aﬂdress 0 3
Job Address Permit No.
Check [Zﬂ,}f? Cash [J Other [
DESCRIPTION Acct. Code | Amount DESCRIPTION Acct. Code | Amount
Building Permit 01-3601 Water Tap 02-3311
Fence Permit 01-3602 10% Fee 02-3311
Electrical Permit 01-3604 Sewer Tap 02-3314
Plumbing Permit 01-3607 Water Availability 33-3835
u:al Permit 01-3610 Sewer Availability 34-3836
ﬁ(ﬁ;ﬁm{“"g- 01-3411 /f% A Meter Deposit 02-2201
Subdivision Plats 01-3412 il 022202
Sign Permits 01-3628 Misc. Income 02-3819
Health Permits 01-3631 NSF Check 02-1128
Misc. Permits 01-3625 Meter Rent 02-3406
Misc. Income 01-3819 Penalties 20-3117
Sale of Supplies 01-3807 Hanger Rent 20-3406
Municipal Pool 01-3402 Tie Down Fees 20-3407
Cemetery Receipts 10-3830 Land Lease 20-3804
Hotel/Motel Tax 15-3206 Sale of Supplies 20-3807
Marina Lease 08-3810 Exxon Payment 20-1132
Street Assessment 25-3828 Fuel Sales 20-3809
|
|
TOTAL OF COLUMN TOTAL OF COLUMN /}/‘7/-
TOTAL DUE / _jﬂ @0 Heceived( L—-/

8-88/2000



Page 1 of 2 | City of Rockwall (6/87)

ZONING CHANGE/CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/PLANNED DEVELOPMENT/
PRELIMINARY PLAN/DEVELOPMENT PLAN

ACTION RECORD

Case No: §¥$-53-2

Location: ——\,L[(ill/ﬁ H- Q
Application Reviewed....oeeeeeocoecoccnenenconnnns —
Pile Created <sssovsnassanns P censss s . il
Filing Fee Paid/Receipt in File........ e v e %% —
Issued Receipt for Application.......ee... pemwe s e

wikiod

Review form prepared/pert+al review ccmpleted.....

Circulated Review through:

Staff Review:...oeeeeoe VRS E TS P P TP
Assistant City Manager...ceceeeeesos i W s SeIs & § E

: N/

Scheduled for P&Z meeting....cccceeeeceenoe o 5 rain b e s o o1 vdd?

Notice Sent:

NEWSPAPEL ¢ s vesosscesossccacsccncssacasoscenssa M/QS’

N S
Surrounding property OWNerS....cceececccececceeass 0/,

Sign placed On ProOPerty.cecceccoccccccesoscocescess

Tallied responses tO NOtiCeS .eceeeeeeeeecncencnss

Prepared notes and supporting
information for P&Bswsssssssaciscasnes s cessenes

Notified applicant of results.@ed oF ......... . dww s
C,ouu\c«' | d&k,




Page 2 0f 2 _
0fler P2 considermtion, v,
PE—ppproyved::
Scheduled for City Countil.cssssasnsvasassvonss
Notice cent tO NEeWSPEPEr..ccceeccccecccoocscces
Notice sent to property OwWnersS.....ccceceeeeees

Prepared notes and supporting
information for City CoMneilcss sesnsssswswosivsss

If approved:
Notified applicant of resultS....ccececeecocos
Prepared Ordina@nCe..ccceccccoccscscsccccsocceaes
l1st reading of ordinance....cceceeececoccencs
2nd reading Of BYdiNEnNCe.vavsssvnsssns s s 5s
Caption tO NEWSPEPEer.cccceecececccncencosss
Update Office MaDisssssonsnoniss s vao o s 6o 8 omss oo
Notified Inspection Dept. of change....ceeeeecossoo
Included map in update fil€.eeeeveeoeoocooons 5w un
Included in CUP list (if applicable).cvesssinsssnns
—
Permit activated within 6 monthsS.....cceceeeceenns

If not activated, applicant
notified permit 18 VOlG:icsssssncsssssnsinssssnvse

Included in PD file (if applicable) .cccececeecccsss




WAIVER

I, , hereby acknowledge receipt of a public hearing
notice on Monday, November 7, 1988, regardmg Planning and Zoning Case No. P&Z 88-
53-Z: a zone change request for property within 200 feet of property that I own. I do
hereby waive my right to receive this notice at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the
hearing scheduled for 7:30 P.M. on Thursday, November 10, 1988. My signature on this
waiver does not indicate favor or opposition to the request and I may still express my
feelings in regard to this matter in writing to the Planning and Zoning Commission or by
appearing in person at the scheduled hearing to voice my opinion.

Signed

Date



WAIVER

I, C ’m Hy  Haidemnyg , hereby acknowledge receipt of a public hearing
notice on Monday, November 7, 1988, regarding Planning and Zoning Case No. P&Z 88-
53-Z: a zone change request for property within 200 feet of property that I own. I do
hereby waive my right to receive this notice at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the
hearing scheduled for 7:30 P.M. on Thursday, November 10, 1988. My signature on this
waiver does not indicate favor or opposition to the request and I may still express my
feelings in regard to this matter in writing to the Planning and Zoning Commission or by

appearing in person at the scheduled hearing to voice my opinion.




WAIVER

I L Oo(H=R [A/Z; S TERFIEW) ,Whereby acknowledge receipt of a public hearing
notice on Monday, November 7, 1988, regarding Planning and Zoning Case No. P&Z 88-
53-Z: a zone change request for property within 200 feet of property that I own. I do
hereby waive my right to receive this notice at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the
hearing scheduled for 7:30 P.M. on Thursday, November 10, 1988. My signature on this
waiver does not indicate favor or opposition to the request and I may still express my
feelings in regard to this matter in writing to the Planning and Zoning Commission or by
appearing in person at the scheduled hearing to voice my opinion.

Libon sttt
1gne D.‘

-8 ~88

Date




WAIVER

B Tk J\;ﬂ' MMQ , hereby acknowledge receipt of a public hearing
notice on Mo%ay, I%vember 7, 1988, regardmg Planning and Zoning Case No. P&Z 88-
53-Z: a zone change request for property within 200 feet of property that I own. I do
hereby waive my right to receive this notice at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the
hearing scheduled for 7:30 P.M. on Thursday, November 10, 1988. My signature on this
waiver does not indicate favor or opp051t10n to the request and I may still express my
feehngs in regard to this matter in writing to the Planning and Zomng Commission or by
appearing in person at the scheduled hearing to voice my opinion.

rf\g? Lo

ned

H!-ﬂBS

Date



WAIVER

I, Q{Mxﬁ, M , hereby acknowledge receipt of a public hearing

notice on Monday, November 7, 1988, regarding Planning and Zoning Case No. P&Z 88-
53-Z: a zone change request for property within 200 feet of property that I own. I do
hereby waive my right to receive this notice at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the
hearing scheduled for 7:30 P.M. on Thursday, November 10, 1988. My signature on this
waiver does not indicate favor or opposition to the request and I may still express my
feelings in regard to this matter in writing to the Planning and Zoning Commission or by
appearing in person at the scheduled hearing to voice my opinion.

SBostr Bt

Signed

[-7-8¥
Date




CITY OF ROCKWALL

“THE NEW HORIZON”

November 7, 1988

Ms. Cathy Haldeman
3210 Elm
Dallas, Texas 75226

Dear Ms. Haldeman:

Per our telephone conversation, enclosed are the notice of the public hearing on Thursday,
November 10, 1988, and the waiver we discussed. Your signature on the waiver will not
be indicative of favor or opposition. You may, however, return the notice or appear in
person to voice your opinion.

Also, as we discussed, it would be helpful if the waiver is returned prior to the Thursday
meeting. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Mary Nichols
Administration Assistant

Enclosure
MN/mmp

205 Werst Rusk Rockwall, Texar 75087 214> 771 -1111



CITY OF ROCHKWALL

“THE NEW HORIZON”

November 15, 1988

Mr. James Helwig
2670 South Goliad
Rockwall, Texas 75087

Dear Mr. Helwig:

On November 10, 1988, the Planning and Zoning Commission recommended approval of
your request for a change in zoning from "A" Agricultural to "C" Commercial and "HC"
Heavy Commercial on a 5.5 acre tract of land located at Sids Road and SH-205. The City
Council will hold a public hearing on Monday, December 5, 1988, at 7:00 P.M. in City Hall,
205 West Rusk to consider your request.

As the applicant, it is important that you are represented at this meeting. Please call me
if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mary Nichols
Administrative Assistant

MN /mmp

205 West Rusk Rockwall, Texar 75087 214> 771 -1111
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BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at
730 o'clock F/7“ on the /0tl day of \/Zz,- vonmc iae), /9€8

in the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the

request §¥f qu;%1;~ fhgékipf
,

4 //' "/’
for a "’/&’14{?( LA é;L%wu, su(é//}t /é [ml(( A /g(/(‘\f Yo &

i

///,'/ﬁ/fu/é/(r\( daal t/(' ¢ 9‘/44(1(/ (./é//u/cc ctcal

on the following described property:

S& acves pf land docalad af Sy /Q(“a d ank
‘),‘/ 206 (et Z‘_/z;—w (ﬁc /)(ij De f o LZ%,(
Atz?lb_ftccc

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard' to the matter
by returning the form below. The decision of the Planning and Zoning
Commission will be a recommendation for approval or denial which will be
forwarded to the City Council for a final decision. 1In replying please
refer to Case No. Py 7 §§ L2 2 :

SVl U Llehold

City of Rocdkwall, Texas

The following form may be filled out and returned as soon as possible to

the City Planning and Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall,
Texas 75087.

Case No.

I am in faver of the request for the reasons listed below.

I am opposed to the request for the reasons listed below.

1.

2.

Signature

Address




BEING a2 tract of land situated in the Willizm !i. Barnes Survey, #Absirsct Mo.
26, Rockwall County, Texas, and being part of a 140.511 acre trect conveyed
to Billy W. Peoples, Odis A. Lowe, znd M. P. Maise from Clorine &, Beard and
Raymond U. Beard by deed recorded in Volume 85, Page 112, Dead Records of
Rockwall County, Texas, and further being 211 of that 5.50 acre tract of land
described as 2 4.00 zcre tract and a 1.50 acre tract in deed reccrded in
Volume 169, Page 153, Deed Records of Rockwall County, Texas, and being more
particularly describad as follows:

BEGINHING a2t an iron rod set at the intersection of the Southwest line of
State Highway 205 with the Southeast line of & county road cnd et the most
Northerly corner of said 140.511 acre tract and the Horth corner ot the cbove
mentioned 4.00 zecre tract, said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 5% min. 19 sec.
West a distance of 747.42 feet from an iron rod found at the East corner of
that 2.00 zcre tract conveyed to William L. Gentry and wife, Detsy Jo, by deed
recorded in Volume 138, Page 135, Dead Records of Rocikwzl) County, Texes;

ne 3
sa

THENCE: South 29 deg. 54 min. 1% sec. Ezst z distaz °
Southwest line of State ilighway 205 to an iron rod

said 4.00 acre tract znd the North corner of that 2
First United Pentecost2)l Church by deed racorded in V
Records of Roeciwzll Ccunty, Texsas;

0.00 feet zlong the
=t the Ezst corner of

t
0 scre tract conveyed to
olumz 1,7, Page 201, Deed

i) P!,

Y ©
N OL RS ]

°
~
g
4
-

THENCE: South 60 dezg. 05 min. U1 sec. West a distance cf
Northwest line of sazid church tract end the Scutheast 1

tract to a na2il set in concrete on thie South side cf 2

and at the West corner of sezid church tract aind the uor
mentionad 1.50 ecrz tract;

U2 fe

f szid 4.00 acre
ini
2

THEWCE: South 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. East, along the Southwest line of szid
church tract znd the Northeast line of said 1.50 acre tract, pzssing at 203.71
feet the South corner of szid church trzct znd the West corner of said Gentry.
tract, and continuing a totzl distance of 217.50 feet zlong tha Uouildest line
of said Gentry tract to an iron rod set at the East corner of sazid 1.50 acre
tract, sazid iron rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. West a2 distance of
199.9é feet from an iron rod found at the South cornsr of ssid Gentry tract;
her o~ £

THENCE: South €0 deg. 05 min. 41 sec. West a distance of 271.57 ez
Southeast line of said 1.50 acre tract to an iron rod found =zt th
corner of said 1.50 zcre tract;

w0

THENCE: North N4 deg. 50 min. 01 sec. West, along the Southwest line of szid
1.50 acre tract, passing et 225.08 feet thz Wost corner of szid 1.50 nerz
tract and the South corner of szid 4.00 zcre tract, and continuing z total
distance of 351.54 feet =zlong the Southwest line of said 4.00 zcre tract to
an iron rod set at the West corner of said U4.00 zcre tract zang on the
Southeast lina of szid County Road;

IHE?CE: ﬁor;h i5 deg. 0% min. 59 sec. East a distanc2 of {08.5% feet aleng the
Southeast line of said County Road ané the Northwest line of snid 4.00 acr
tract to thz POINT OF BEGIMHINIG and containing 5.50 zcres of lend.
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BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at

‘730 o'clock /"~ on the /OtL day of y?pgjﬁmlaﬂé{,/QKX/
in the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the
request H# élﬁiﬂﬁé?%béky%(
for a ﬁ/ﬁ,f,;m, /28 W %Mwllﬂ/" d}@/u O

Opprmitbind dacl “He" szﬁ/..éu/c/ Conunceocad

on the following described property:

s & aewes ot Land Ldecaad at Silo /Qoacé an At
SH.205 o diobriecd ot TAe
Mcé

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard'to the  matter
by returning the form below. The decision of the Planning and Zoning
commission will be a recommendation for approval or denial which will be
forwarded to the City Council for a final decision. In replying please
refer to Case No. P+ 2 §8-£2-2_ .

City off Rodkwall, Texas

The following form may be f£illed out and returned as soon as possible to

the City Planning and Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall,
Texas 75087.

Case No.

I am in faver of the request for the reasons listed below. v

I am opposed to the reguest for the reasons listed below.

1.
2,
3 [ ] /'7
i /
~) </
7 A oA
. < /.\—, 2.7 7 P )
Signature o I F AL

) D
Address l/*(_ /(114* ?Zt/
) g )
’/_: L’”’/:;C(, K’ff(( / “‘j(;/‘(( o B

P, :3”" /




BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at

‘730 o'clock P/~ on the /0tL day of v@@ujﬁu42ﬂ¢4,/4ff
i{n the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the
request 45*.‘7Z /J-M’KM 75/&//&){0{

: 7 . - 4 14 ”da . 'ﬁ /1y
for a__ /Apag0 K ZOHeryg Seone (L At Dbucad &

/. 7 4 l’/ -’ 7 .
éM/MM agcd 4O ¢/‘£4"Uc/ é@ﬁ(ﬁuf(éca.ﬁ

on the following described property:

s & aews pt Lard Lecalad af Sis /Qoaeﬁ &4
Si.205 A Arobrioed ort— T
s ihedecd

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard'to the matter
by returning the form below. The decision of the Planning and Zoning
Commission will be a recommendation for approval or denial which will be
forwarded to the City Council for a final decision. 1In replying please
refer to Case No., P+ 2 88 -$2-2_ .

%/77QAQJ &Z174ﬁé%éa629

City of Rodgkwall, Texas

The following form may be filled out and returned as soon as possible to
the City Planning and Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall,
Texas 75087.

Case No.

I am in faver of the request for the reasons listed below. l/

I am opposed to the request for the reasons listed below.

1. Z #ave ‘7?7/ Sore Ruwd Lrod For Smbc o
% goméz,a///;*—c. ooz YR —

2.
Signatur% ; %%ﬁ EQ
V

Address/&#/ Edﬁ/séz /7
%CW//I 7 s, 708/

3.




BEING 2 tract of land situated in the willizm }i. Barnes Survey, Absirzct Mo.
26, Rockwall County, Texas, und being part of a 140.511 zcre tract conveyed
to Billy W. Peoples, Odis A. Lowe, =nd M. P. Maise from Clorine . Beard and
Raymond U. Beard by deed recorded in Volume 85, Page 112, Nead Records of )
Rockwall County, Texas, and further being 211 of that 5.55 acre trect of 1lano
described as & h.00 zcre tract and a 1.50 scre tract in deed reccrded in
Volume 169, Page 153, Dead Records of Rocrwall County, Texas, end being more
particularly describad as follows:

BEGINAHING 2t an iron rod set =t the intersection of the Southwest line of
State Highway 205 with the Southeast line of & =ounty road cnd &t the most
Northerly corner of said 140.511 zcre tract and the Horth corner ot the cbove
mentioned 4.00 acre tract, said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec.
West a distznce of T47.42 feet from an iron rod found at tne Szst cornar of
that 2.00 acre tract conveyed to William L. Gentry snd wife, Detsy Jo, by deed
recorded in Volume 138, Page 135, Deed Records of Rocitwzll County, Tcxcs;

THENCE: South 2§ deg. S4 min. 19 sec. Ezst & distunce of 330.00 feet zlong the
Southwest line of State ilighway 205 to zn iron rod sat =t the Eest corner of
s=id 4.00 zcre. tract znd the North corner of that 2.00 scre tract ccnveyed to
First United Pentecostal Church by deed racorded, in Volume 157, Psge 201, Dee
Records of Rociwzll Ccunty, Texas;

THENCE: South 60 deg. 05 min. 41 sec. West a distance cf 417.42 feet slong the
Northwest line of szid church tract znd the Scutheast line of szid U4.0C scre
tract to & nail set in concrete on thie South side of 2 ehzin link cornser peost
and at the West corner of seid church tract and the North corner cf the zbove
mentionzd 1.50 écre treact;

THENCE: South 29 jeg. 54 min. 19 sec. East, along the Southwest line of szid
church tract znd the Northeast line of said 1.50 acre tract, pzssing 2t 203.M1
feet the South corner of szid church trect znd the West corner of aicd

tract, and continuing a totwl distonce of 217.30 feet zlong thz Louihwest line
of said Gentry tract to zn iron rod set at the East corner of said 1.50 acre
tracté said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 15 sec. West 2 ZJistance of

199,62 feet from an iron rod found at the South cornsr of said Centry tract;
THEHCE: South €0 deg. 05 min. Y41 sec, VWest a distance of 271

oh 1
Southeast lipe of s2id 1.50 acre *rzct to an iron rod found =zt the Scuth
cornerr of sa2id 1.50 =zcre tract;

THENCE: North "4 deg. 50 min. 01 sec. YWest
1.50 acre itract, passing st 225.08 feet U < i
tract and the South corner of s2id U.00 zere tract, and continui
distance of 351.54 feet zlong the Southwest line of s2id 4.00 :zc
an iron rod set a2t the YWest corner of said 4.00 zcre tract zrng on the
Southeast lina of szid County Road;

IHEBCE: North L5 deg. 0% min. 55 sec. Eost a distancz of £58.52 feet sleng the
Southeast line of szid County Road zané the Northwest line of snid 4.00 zer
tract to thz2 POINT OF BEGINFINIG ond conteaining 5.50 z2cres of lend.
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BEFORE THE RCCKWALL CITY COUNCIL
CITY CF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Rockwall City Council will hold a public hearing at 7:00
o'clock P-M- on the Sth day of December, 1988

in the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at

the request of James Helng‘

change in zoning from "A" Agricultural to "C" Commercial and
for a d

"HC" Heavy Commercial

on the following described property:

5.5 acres of land located at Sids Road and SH-205 further described
on the attached

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Council of your feeling in regard to the matter by
returning the form below.

In replying please refer to Case No. L&% 88-53-7

/) nsy Y ehads

City ©of Rcckwall, Texas

The following form may be filled out and returned as soon as possible to
the City Cecuncil, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087

Case No. P&Z 88-53-72

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below.

I am opposed to the request for the reasons listed below.

Signature

Address




;//, |

NEING 2 tract of land situated in the wWillizm 1i. Barnzs Survey, Abstrzct Fo.
26, Rockwzll County, Texes, and being part of a 140.511 zcre tract conveyed
to Billy W. Peoples, Odis A. Lowe, =nd M. P. Maise from Clorina A. Beerd and
Raymond U. Beard by deed recorded in Volume 85, Page 112, Nead Records of
Rockwall County, Texzs, and further bein 211 of that 5.55 =scre trect of land
described as & h.00 zere tract znd a 1.50 sere tract in deed reccrded in
Volume 169, Page 153, Dead Records of Rockwall County, Texas, end b2ing more
particularly described as follows:

BEGINHING 2t an iron rod set st the intersection of thz Bouthwest line of
State Highway 205 with the Coutheast line of & ~ounty road cnd gt the most
Northerly corner of said 140.S511 zcre tract and the Hortn corner 'of the cbove
mentioned 4.00 zcre tract, -said iren rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 1Y sec.
West a distznce of TUT.42 feet from an iron rod found at tne Sest corner of
that 2.00 zcre tract conveyed to William L. Gentry snd wife, Detsy Jo, by deed
recorded in Vclume 138, Pzge 135, Deed Records of Nockwzl) County, Toxcs;

‘THENCE: South 25 deg. 54 min. 13 see. Ezst 2 distunce of 330.09 fenst nlong the
Southwest line of State ilighwazy 205 to zn iron rod sat =t the Ezst corner of
s2id U4.0D zere. tract znd the North =orner of that 2.00 =cre “rzct ccnveyed to
First United Pentecost.2l Church by d22d racerced in Volums 157, Paege 201, Deec
Records of Rociwzll Ceunty, Texas; m
THENCE: South 60 geg. 05 min. 41 sec. West a distance cf 417.42 feet slong thne
Northwast line of szid church tract snd the Scutheast line of szid 4.02 zcre
tract to & nail set in concrete on thie South side cf 2 chazin link corner pest
and at the West corner of szid churell trzct a2nd the Nerth cerner cf the zbove
mentionzd 1.50 acre tract;
THENCE: South 29 deg. 54 min. 10 sec. East, along the Southwest line of szid
church tract =nd the Northeast lire of said 1.50 acre tract, pzssing a2t 203.71
feet the South corner of szid church trzct znd the West corner of szicd Sentry
tract, and continuing a totzl cistonce of 217.30 feet zlong th2 Soutinssst lins
of said Gentry trect to an iron rod set zt the East corner of szic 1.50 acre
t.racté said iron rod bears North 29 deg. 54 min. 19 sec. West =2 Zistance of
190.62 feet from an iron rod found at the South corner of ssid Gentry tract;
THERCE: South 60 deg. 05 uin. 41 sec. West a distance of 271.57 fezt 2long tine
Southeast lina of said 1.50 acre “rzct to an iron rod found zt thz Scuth
corner of sz2id 1.80 zcre tract;
THENCE: North "4 deg. 50 min. 01 sec. Yest, 2long the Soutimwest linz of szid
1.50 acre tract, passing zt 225.08 feet the Wost corner of szid 1.5 zers
tract and the South corner of sz2id 4.00 scre iract, and continuing & totel
distance of 351.54 feet zlong the Southwest line of said 4.00 zere tract to

-~ -

an iron rod set at the West corner of szid 4.00 zere tract zns on the
Southeast lin2 of szid County PRoad;

[ - " e} 1e® ) - - 3 - -
gg_BC;. worth 5 deg. 02 min. 59 sec. kost a distancz of T06.52 {2t zleng the
y»heasc line of szid County Road zné the Northwest line of snid 4.00 pere
tract to ¢hi2 POINT OF BEGINFIIG and contzining 5.50 =2cres of lend.
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BEFORE THE RCCKWALL CITY COUNCIL
CITY CF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Rockwall City Council will hold a public hearing at 7:00

x P-M. oo tpe Sth

December, 1988

o'cloc day of

in the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at

the request of James Helwig

€51 @ change in zoning from "A" Agricultural to "C" Commercial and

"HC" Heavy Commercial

on the following described property:

5.5 acres of land located at Sids Road and SH-205 further described
on the attached

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Council of your feeling in regard to the matter by
returning the form below.

In replying please refer to Case No. P&Z 88-53-2

City of FRcckwdll, Texas

The following form may be filled out and returned as soon as possible to
the City Ccuncil, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087

Case No. P&Z 88-53-Z

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below. v

I am opposed to the reguest for the reasons listed below.

Signature CiC{ fCZézﬁfq““——-~ﬁ
Address fgai ,€§L@Z ;76///
/C/)(Cf/” Jael

2{52/57)7



BEFORE THE RCCKWALL CITY COUNCIL
CITY CF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Rockwall City Council will hold a public hearing at 7:00

o'clock P:M- 45n the 5th day of December, 1988

in the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at

the request of James Helwig

for a change in zoning from "A" Agricultural to "C" Commercial and

"HC" Heavy Commercial

on the following described property:

5.5 acres of land located at Sids Road and SH-205 further described
on the attached

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this
hearing or notify the Council of your feeling in regard to the matter by
returning the form below.

In replying please refer to Case No. P& 88-53-7

“mda/@ﬁddd

City of Rcckwdll, Texas

The fcllowing form may be filled out and returned as soon as possible to
the City Ccuncil, 205 west Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087

Case No, P&Z 88-53-2

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below. L

I am opposed to the reguest for the reasons listed below.

1. Mr. Helwig appears to be operating his business in a professional manner.
P The request for Commercial ¢ Heavy Commercial is compatible with
surrounding uses.

3. Surrounding tracts have recently been re-zoned to ﬂn classificatib

Signature

Address , TX 75087
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